OFFICE OF THE NEVADA ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE TRUST TRUSTEE

Le Petomane XXVII, Inc., Not Individually, But Solely as the Nevada Environmental Response Trust Trustee 35 East Wacker Drive - Suite 1550
Chicago, Illinois 60611
Tel: (312)498-2800

August 24, 2015

Mr. James Dotchin Bureau of Industrial Site Cleanup Nevada Division of Environmental Protection 2030 E. Flamingo Rd, Suite 230 Las Vegas NV 89119

RE: Secondary Containment Evaluation and Recommendations

Nevada Environmental Response Trust

Henderson, Nevada

Dear Mr. Dotchin:

As discussed with the Nevada Division of Environmental Protection Bureau of Industrial Site Cleanup (NDEP-BISC), please find enclosed an evaluation of existing secondary containment structures at the Nevada Environmental Response Trust (NERT or the Trust) Groundwater Extraction and Treatment System facility in Henderson, Nevada. The attached report presents the Trust's recommendations for site improvements focused on expanding secondary containment at vulnerable areas in terms of the likelihood of a potential release.

After a thorough review of the GWETS, including the FBR and chrome treatment plant, all well fields, lift stations and the influent and effluent pipelines, NERT proposes to focus on above ground pipelines and conveyances that contain untreated groundwater as this material poses the greatest potential threat to the environment.

After NDEP has reviewed the attached report, NERT would like to convene a conference call to discuss the recommendations. If NDEP is in agreement with the recommendations, NERT will prepare a budget to design and construct the site improvements.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, feel to contact me at (702) 686-9611 or at steve.clough@nert-trust.com.

Office of the Nevada Environmental Response Trust

Stephen R. Clough, P.G., CEM

Stephen R. Clough

Remediation Director

CEM Certification Number: 2399, exp. 3/24/17

cc: Jay Steinberg, as President of the Nevada Environmental Response Trust Trustee and not individually Andrew Steinberg, Le Petomane, Inc.

Weiguan Dong, NDEP Bureau of Industrial Site Cleanup

Tanya C. O'Neill, Foley & Lardner LLP